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2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018

Results
 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Cardinal Newman1 Sorenson, Grace 26.02 2026.73
Montgomery High School2 Fette, Riley 27.09 1727.32
Santa Rosa3 Morrison, Katie 27.25 1627.24
Ukiah4 Adams, Robin 27.43 1527.46
Cardinal Newman5 Dexter, Lindsey 27.53 1428.04
Santa Rosa6 Kirby, Ava 27.59 1327.53
Santa Rosa7 Seabrook, Elena 28.11 1228.67
Ukiah8 Burkhart, Cassie 29.93 1129.22

B - Final
Montgomery High School9 Marigo, Amy 28.95 929.51
Maria Carrillo10 Tucker, Kaitlyn 29.06 729.58
Santa Rosa11 Sedgwick, Michelle 30.11 630.80
Cardinal Newman12 Webb, Tal 30.35 530.76
Montgomery High School13 Fingerlos, Maia 31.53 432.36
Maria Carrillo14 Beaulac, Esther 31.66 331.57
Casa Grande15 Wang, Violet 32.77 232.59
Casa Grande16 Almond, Amber 33.35 133.20

 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Maria Carrillo1 Scobey, Taylor 26.03  NT
 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Cardinal Newman1 Sorenson, Grace 26.73  25.93 q
Santa Rosa2 Morrison, Katie 27.24  27.06 q
Montgomery High School3 Fette, Riley 27.32  26.73 q
Ukiah4 Adams, Robin 27.46  27.79 q
Santa Rosa5 Kirby, Ava 27.53  27.10 q
Cardinal Newman6 Dexter, Lindsey 28.04  27.93 q
Santa Rosa7 Seabrook, Elena 28.67  27.60 q
Ukiah8 Burkhart, Cassie 29.22  30.59 q
Montgomery High School9 Marigo, Amy 29.51  28.18 q
Maria Carrillo10 Tucker, Kaitlyn 29.58  30.76 q
Cardinal Newman11 Webb, Tal 30.76  29.91 q
Santa Rosa12 Sedgwick, Michelle 30.80  29.10 q
Cardinal Newman13 Salnes, Abigail 31.17  29.83 q
Maria Carrillo14 Beaulac, Esther 31.57  30.86 q
Montgomery High School15 Fingerlos, Maia 32.36  31.34 q
Casa Grande16 Wang, Violet 32.59  32.06 q
Rancho Cotate17 Coffman, Hannah 32.68  32.34
Casa Grande18 Almond, Amber 33.20  34.06
Windsor High School19 Lowry, Gianna 33.54  33.02
Windsor High School20 Healy, Katy 34.13  33.76
Ukiah21 Dougherty, Emily 34.20  35.69
Windsor High School22 Anderson, Hanna 34.61  33.04
Ukiah23 Castagna, Sidney 35.83  36.69
Montgomery High School24 Benton, Elise 38.10  33.08
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Santa Rosa--- Merrill, Lucy X30.60  31.73
Santa Rosa--- Berghof, Gwen X31.10  31.23
Rancho Cotate--- Carreno, Adaly X31.26  30.77
Santa Rosa--- Kryzek, Peyton X32.40  31.82
Cardinal Newman--- Auslen, Kylie X38.01  40.11

 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cardinal Newman1 Sorenson, Grace 56.22 2058.36

56.2227.45
Santa Rosa2 Howell, Moreya 56.55 1758.11

56.5527.16
Santa Rosa3 Morrison, Katie 59.48 161:00.40

59.4828.43
Montgomery High School4 Fette, Riley 59.68 1559.99

59.6828.24
Santa Rosa5 Pilichowski, Olga 1:00.58 141:00.14

1:00.5828.89
Santa Rosa6 Kirby, Ava 1:00.66 131:00.14

1:00.6628.33
Cardinal Newman7 Dexter, Lindsey 1:00.86 121:00.47

1:00.8629.39
Casa Grande8 Stevenson, Delaney 1:01.33 111:01.22

1:01.3329.64
B - Final

Montgomery High School9 Welling, Peyton 1:00.18 91:01.51
1:00.1828.62

Ukiah10 Adams, Robin 1:00.20 71:01.73
1:00.2029.69

Montgomery High School11 Khattar, Rose 1:04.01 61:03.74
1:04.0131.17

Montgomery High School12 Vidamo, Savannah 1:04.05 51:02.08
1:04.0529.71

Maria Carrillo13 Parsons, Lacy 1:07.01 41:06.34
1:07.0132.00

Ukiah14 Burkhart, Cassie 1:07.59 31:06.39
1:07.5931.51

Casa Grande15 Ritz, Megan 1:08.84 21:11.77
1:08.8434.00

Maria Carrillo16 Gathman, Gabby 1:09.89 11:10.06
1:09.8932.49

 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Rosa1 Howell, Moreya 58.11  59.35 q

58.1127.71
Cardinal Newman2 Sorenson, Grace 58.36  57.61 q

58.3627.93
Montgomery High School3 Fette, Riley 59.99  59.48 q

59.9928.84
Santa Rosa*4 Kirby, Ava 1:00.14  59.88 q

1:00.1428.34
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Santa Rosa*4 Pilichowski, Olga 1:00.14  1:01.02 q

1:00.1428.72
Santa Rosa6 Morrison, Katie 1:00.40  1:00.12 q

1:00.4028.51
Cardinal Newman7 Dexter, Lindsey 1:00.47  1:01.57 q

1:00.4728.83
Casa Grande8 Stevenson, Delaney 1:01.22  1:01.85 q

1:01.2229.61
Montgomery High School9 Welling, Peyton 1:01.51  1:01.69 q

1:01.5128.70
Ukiah10 Adams, Robin 1:01.73  1:02.29 q

1:01.7329.80
Montgomery High School11 Vidamo, Savannah 1:02.08  1:00.92 q

1:02.0829.30
Montgomery High School12 Khattar, Rose 1:03.74  1:04.29 q

1:03.7431.39
Maria Carrillo13 Parsons, Lacy 1:06.34  1:10.45 q

1:06.3432.49
Ukiah14 Burkhart, Cassie 1:06.39  1:08.69 q

1:06.3930.62
Maria Carrillo15 Gathman, Gabby 1:10.06  1:10.50 q

1:10.0631.92
Casa Grande16 Ritz, Megan 1:11.77  1:11.14 q

1:11.7734.09
Ukiah17 Cox, Eva 1:11.87  1:14.99

1:11.8734.08
Casa Grande18 Wang, Violet 1:14.11  1:13.60

1:14.1133.58
Ukiah19 Correa, Susy 1:14.53  1:20.00

1:14.5336.45
Rancho Cotate20 Mihalca, Alexa 1:15.02  1:15.06

1:15.0235.79
Casa Grande21 Marty, Ashley 1:17.30  1:15.24

1:17.3036.88
Windsor High School22 Miller, Delaney 1:17.81  1:18.89

1:17.8137.85
Windsor High School23 Norris, Sara 1:18.91  1:20.90

1:18.9137.06
Windsor High School24 Norton, Mackenzie 1:24.22  1:21.11

1:24.2240.45
Cardinal Newman25 Hendrickson, Jordyn 1:31.74  1:38.79

1:31.7443.15
Rancho Cotate--- Carreno, Adaly X1:10.89  1:20.20

1:10.8934.20
Santa Rosa--- Pomeroy, Frannie X1:12.38  1:12.79

1:12.3835.03
 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Santa Rosa1 Jones, Megan 1:57.25 202:01.10
1:57.251:27.5056.7727.00
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Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Maria Carrillo2 Morris, Lauren 2:04.06 172:07.76

2:04.061:31.2859.1128.30
Santa Rosa3 Welsh, Reilly 2:04.94 162:08.79

2:04.941:33.141:00.7529.14
Cardinal Newman4 Smits, Emma 2:10.80 152:12.36

2:10.801:35.651:01.4229.14
Santa Rosa5 Ference, Megan 2:11.11 142:15.41

2:11.111:37.391:02.8229.94
Ukiah 186 Dolan, Megan C 2:11.87 132:15.13

2:11.871:38.151:03.6030.43
Casa Grande7 Stevenson, Delaney 2:15.66 122:13.58

2:15.661:40.311:04.3730.42
Santa Rosa8 Seabrook, Elena 2:20.11 112:20.17

2:20.111:42.941:05.9231.24
B - Final

Montgomery High School9 Fischer, Lilah 2:25.76 92:29.06
2:25.761:50.411:12.3634.78

Ukiah10 Cavalin, Joseϐina 2:26.18 72:27.92
2:26.181:48.381:08.1331.61

Windsor High School11 Jolly, Solona 2:29.01 62:30.65
2:29.011:51.261:11.9534.35

Windsor High School12 Smith, Ava 2:29.03 52:28.83
2:29.031:49.761:10.1333.54

Cardinal Newman13 Craig, Madeleine 2:30.56 42:28.32
2:30.561:52.701:12.9034.23

Cardinal Newman14 Bucher, Jenna 2:34.39 32:32.93
2:34.391:54.901:14.4035.07

Cardinal Newman15 Garzini, Grace 2:34.62 22:38.77
2:34.621:56.621:16.2236.59

Casa Grande16 Ritz, Megan 2:39.00 12:35.73
2:39.001:57.571:15.3335.60

 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Rosa1 Jones, Megan 2:01.10  2:02.41 q

2:01.101:30.0458.4027.58
Maria Carrillo2 Morris, Lauren 2:07.76  2:07.45 q

2:07.761:34.331:01.0028.86
Santa Rosa3 Welsh, Reilly 2:08.79  2:08.70 q

2:08.791:35.791:02.2829.34
Cardinal Newman4 Smits, Emma 2:12.36  2:14.74 q

2:12.361:37.711:03.3029.97
Casa Grande5 Stevenson, Delaney 2:13.58  2:14.77 q

2:13.581:39.541:04.0130.35
Ukiah 186 Dolan, Megan C 2:15.13  2:13.91 q

2:15.131:40.581:05.0130.91
Santa Rosa7 Ference, Megan 2:15.41  2:14.43 q

2:15.411:39.421:03.8030.10
Santa Rosa8 Seabrook, Elena 2:20.17  2:16.83 q

2:20.171:43.271:06.2430.91
Ukiah9 Cavalin, Joseϐina 2:27.92  2:34.46 q

2:27.921:48.351:08.3231.83
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Cardinal Newman10 Craig, Madeleine 2:28.32  2:29.92 q

2:28.321:49.901:11.2934.08
Windsor High School11 Smith, Ava 2:28.83  2:33.06 q

2:28.831:50.561:11.4333.89
Montgomery High School12 Fischer, Lilah 2:29.06  2:28.24 q

2:29.061:50.851:12.0434.41
Windsor High School13 Jolly, Solona 2:30.65  2:32.62 q

2:30.651:51.851:12.6433.80
Cardinal Newman14 Bucher, Jenna 2:32.93  2:38.52 q

2:32.931:52.901:12.2633.79
Casa Grande15 Ritz, Megan 2:35.73  2:39.44 q

2:35.731:53.731:12.5034.24
Cardinal Newman16 Garzini, Grace 2:38.77  2:42.19 q

2:38.771:58.131:17.2237.18
Ukiah17 Correa, Susy 2:48.67  2:49.99

2:48.672:03.621:18.2635.86
Montgomery High School18 Saucedo, Itzel 2:49.25  2:47.49

2:49.252:05.241:20.0737.19
Montgomery High School19 Short, Lexi 2:58.35  2:45.26

2:58.352:10.571:23.1039.16
Rancho Cotate20 Bevan, Mady 2:59.97  3:09.03

2:59.972:15.171:28.4642.55
Montgomery High School21 Reiter, Eva 3:17.52  3:11.85

3:17.521:28.0638.78
Rancho Cotate--- Adams, Melissa X2:24.01  2:18.12

2:24.011:46.451:07.8332.07
Rancho Cotate--- Eagar, Claire X2:41.15  2:55.84

2:41.151:59.971:17.3135.87
 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Santa Rosa1 Jones, Megan 5:12.47 205:21.09
3:38.00 4:10.303:05.162:32.942:00.731:28.8657.7527.35

4:42.18 5:12.47
Montgomery High School2 Marion, Lea 5:24.14 175:34.81

3:45.64 4:18.893:12.302:39.482:06.831:33.621:00.7929.25
4:51.96 5:24.14

Santa Rosa3 Ference, Megan 5:52.55 166:00.70
4:05.36 4:42.363:28.512:52.342:15.811:39.811:04.7430.71

5:17.28 5:52.55
Ukiah 184 Dolan, Megan C 5:52.98 155:57.06

4:04.15 4:41.353:27.342:51.192:14.681:38.911:04.1930.75
5:18.53 5:52.98

Maria Carrillo5 Risch, Makayla 6:11.69 145:59.13
4:18.16 4:57.203:39.653:01.442:23.701:45.321:07.5631.47

5:35.70 6:11.69
Rancho Cotate6 Park, Abigail 6:19.42 136:30.55

4:23.73 5:03.063:43.673:04.922:25.711:47.191:09.0632.45
5:42.78 6:19.42

Cardinal Newman7 Beach, Jordyn 6:21.82 126:22.88
4:26.71 5:06.163:47.293:07.762:28.091:49.141:10.0432.85

5:44.62 6:21.82
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Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Santa Rosa8 Howell, Sedona 6:23.25 116:23.66

4:27.08 5:06.553:47.203:07.482:28.141:49.531:11.1634.10
5:45.76 6:23.25

B - Final
Santa Rosa9 Mensch, Betsy 6:30.71 96:35.14

4:32.78 5:12.933:53.023:13.332:33.861:54.241:13.8235.59
5:53.00 6:30.71

Windsor High School10 Jolly, Solona 6:35.15 76:45.29
4:37.42 5:18.083:55.983:15.342:34.791:54.631:14.6135.85

5:57.49 6:35.15
Windsor High School11 Smith, Ava 6:43.98 66:46.13

4:41.87 5:23.614:00.043:19.112:37.491:56.181:15.6935.48
6:05.29 6:43.98

Maria Carrillo12 Tucker, Kaitlyn 6:50.76 56:47.23
4:40.49 5:26.463:56.353:13.002:30.361:49.121:09.8533.03

6:10.73 6:50.76
Cardinal Newman13 Garzini, Grace 6:59.32 47:03.91

4:55.25 5:37.504:12.253:28.462:45.382:01.9438.10
6:19.88 6:59.32

Ukiah14 Barajas, Ariadna 7:00.20 37:08.32
4:55.12 5:38.764:11.983:28.842:45.592:02.861:20.4238.57

6:21.10 7:00.20
Maria Carrillo15 Wishard, Monica 7:09.48 27:05.52

4:58.66 5:43.754:13.113:28.592:44.021:59.761:16.6335.72
6:27.78 7:09.48

Montgomery High School16 Goldstone, Natalie 7:18.42 17:13.00
5:06.72 5:52.924:21.903:35.882:49.602:04.961:20.4337.60

6:38.58 7:18.42
 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Santa Rosa1 Jones, Megan 5:21.09  5:22.11 q
3:10.33 3:43.452:37.112:04.241:31.2458.8728.033.71

4:16.70 5:21.09
Montgomery High School2 Marion, Lea 5:34.81  5:26.53 q

3:50.77 4:26.103:15.962:41.342:07.271:33.2359.9928.39
5:01.09 5:34.81

Ukiah 183 Dolan, Megan C 5:57.06  6:10.78 q
4:08.51 4:45.173:31.312:54.622:18.991:42.781:06.6631.58

5:21.62 5:57.06
Maria Carrillo4 Risch, Makayla 5:59.13  5:58.08 q

4:09.81 4:48.213:32.422:56.482:18.711:41.881:05.6230.91
5:25.73 5:59.13

Santa Rosa5 Ference, Megan 6:00.70  6:03.28 q
3:32.26 4:10.312:55.082:18.271:42.161:05.6630.723.59

4:47.53 6:00.70
Cardinal Newman6 Beach, Jordyn 6:22.88  6:25.51 q

4:27.65 5:07.313:48.003:08.372:28.641:49.451:10.6433.25
5:45.80 6:22.88

Santa Rosa7 Howell, Sedona 6:23.66  6:22.36 q
4:26.34 5:06.183:46.583:07.432:28.391:49.841:11.5833.64

5:45.98 6:23.66
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Rancho Cotate8 Park, Abigail 6:30.55  6:35.35 q

4:31.34 5:12.533:50.693:10.422:30.981:51.231:11.6833.82
5:53.66 6:30.55

Santa Rosa9 Mensch, Betsy 6:35.14  6:30.48 q
4:35.12 5:16.043:54.103:13.902:32.501:51.581:12.1234.02

5:56.84 6:35.14
Windsor High School10 Jolly, Solona 6:45.29  6:36.03 q

4:00.74 4:42.213:19.292:38.021:57.031:15.3135.345.80
5:24.71 6:45.29

Windsor High School11 Smith, Ava 6:46.13  6:59.37 q
3:59.76 4:41.993:17.462:35.701:54.661:14.0635.134.23

5:24.38 6:46.13
Maria Carrillo12 Tucker, Kaitlyn 6:47.23  7:03.72 q

4:38.48 5:22.473:54.013:10.272:29.141:49.731:10.3633.20
6:07.26 6:47.23

Cardinal Newman13 Garzini, Grace 7:03.91  7:02.65 q
7:03.917:03.936:22.325:38.922:00.521:17.7536.81

Maria Carrillo14 Wishard, Monica 7:05.52  7:23.50 q
5:39.82 6:23.684:54.903:26.312:42.051:58.241:15.7235.10

7:05.60 7:05.52
Ukiah15 Barajas, Ariadna 7:08.32  7:08.19 q

4:56.77 5:41.464:12.043:27.872:43.852:00.301:17.6436.87
6:26.19 7:08.32

Rancho Cotate16 Coffman, Hannah 7:12.96  7:15.27 q
4:16.64 5:01.283:32.232:47.692:03.631:19.9037.727.51

5:46.40 7:12.96
Montgomery High School17 Goldstone, Natalie 7:13.00  7:29.17

4:20.10 5:03.893:34.762:49.812:05.711:23.3138.183.72
5:50.06 7:13.00

Montgomery High School18 Frowick, Skye 7:14.78  7:23.35
4:19.00 5:03.583:34.282:49.492:04.911:21.3738.044.12

5:48.30 7:14.78
Ukiah19 Kurland, Miya L 7:29.96  7:56.89

6:44.12 7:30.055:56.005:08.072:46.962:01.811:17.9137.38
7:29.96

Montgomery High School20 Hall, Katie 7:42.93  7:45.00
4:32.48 5:21.433:42.872:54.172:06.331:20.8238.456.66

6:10.72 7:42.93
Rancho Cotate21 Bevan, Mady 7:59.57  8:21.95

5:38.65 6:26.504:50.124:01.713:13.122:23.231:33.1844.47
7:14.13 7:59.57

 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Montgomery High School1 Kwan, Julie 58.08 201:00.38

58.0828.19
Maria Carrillo2 Perkins, Avery 1:02.86 171:02.53

1:02.8630.89
Santa Rosa3 Howell, Moreya 1:04.17 161:05.13

1:04.1731.21
Cardinal Newman4 Monks, Megan 1:05.33 151:07.68

1:05.3331.97
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Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Montgomery High School5 Marigo, Amy 1:09.14 141:10.98

1:09.1433.99
Santa Rosa6 Clarkson, Lila 1:10.41 131:11.51

1:10.4134.40
Montgomery High School7 Harris, Sophie 1:11.03 121:13.41

1:11.0334.88
Ukiah 188 Robinson, Amelia D 1:12.50 111:09.10

1:12.5034.78
B - Final

Montgomery High School9 Khattar, Rose 1:12.99 91:16.49
Santa Rosa10 Berghof, Gwen 1:14.53 71:15.73

1:14.5335.46
Santa Rosa11 Thyagarajan, Shreya 1:16.05 61:16.60

1:16.0537.97
Ukiah12 Cavalin, Joseϐina 1:17.60 51:17.50

1:17.6037.47
Rancho Cotate13 Park, Abigail 1:17.92 41:16.26

1:17.9237.81
Cardinal Newman14 Craig, Madeleine 1:19.66 31:17.75

1:19.6639.85
Casa Grande15 Marty, Ashley 1:21.92 21:20.31

1:21.9239.99
Maria Carrillo16 Gathman, Gabby 1:22.13 11:18.77

1:22.1338.40
 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Montgomery High School1 Kwan, Julie 1:00.38  59.66 q
1:00.3829.20

Maria Carrillo2 Perkins, Avery 1:02.53  1:02.95 q
1:02.5330.53

Santa Rosa3 Howell, Moreya 1:05.13  1:05.75 q
1:05.1331.72

Cardinal Newman4 Monks, Megan 1:07.68  1:06.48 q
1:07.6833.15

Ukiah 185 Robinson, Amelia D 1:09.10  1:11.52 q
1:09.1032.71

Montgomery High School6 Marigo, Amy 1:10.98  1:10.07 q
1:10.9834.97

Santa Rosa7 Clarkson, Lila 1:11.51  1:14.02 q
1:11.5134.65

Montgomery High School8 Harris, Sophie 1:13.41  1:10.76 q
1:13.4136.13

Santa Rosa9 Berghof, Gwen 1:15.73  1:19.58 q
1:15.7335.85

Rancho Cotate10 Park, Abigail 1:16.26  1:22.92 q
1:16.2637.77

Montgomery High School11 Khattar, Rose 1:16.49  1:19.00 q
Santa Rosa12 Thyagarajan, Shreya 1:16.60  1:17.91 q

1:16.6037.62
Ukiah13 Cavalin, Joseϐina 1:17.50  1:16.99 q

1:17.5037.32
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Cardinal Newman14 Craig, Madeleine 1:17.75  1:19.32 q
Maria Carrillo15 Gathman, Gabby 1:18.77  1:21.33 q

1:18.7736.74
Casa Grande16 Marty, Ashley 1:20.31  1:24.06 q

1:20.3139.12
Ukiah17 Keplinger, Rhyen 1:20.99  1:20.89

1:20.9938.08
Maria Carrillo18 Beaulac, Esther 1:23.86  1:24.26

1:23.8639.90
Windsor High School19 Hollis, Haley 1:31.28  1:24.55

1:31.2843.25
Cardinal Newman20 Hendrickson, Jordyn 1:57.33  2:01.24

1:57.3358.49
Rancho Cotate--- Adams, Melissa X1:17.00  1:17.12

1:17.0038.99
Santa Rosa--- Kryzek, Peyton X1:21.38  1:21.40

1:21.3838.51
Santa Rosa--- Merrill, Lucy X1:23.07  1:28.58

 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Santa Rosa1 Pride, Rachel 1:06.02 201:09.08

1:06.0231.24
Montgomery High School2 Marion, Lea 1:07.73 171:07.53

1:07.7331.87
Santa Rosa3 Bhana, Kiri 1:11.31 161:12.21

1:11.3133.32
Maria Carrillo4 Morris, Lauren 1:12.76 151:13.91

1:12.7633.96
Santa Rosa5 Pilichowski, Olga 1:15.44 141:15.33

1:15.4435.04
Montgomery High School6 Welling, Peyton 1:17.33 131:18.17

1:17.3336.59
Ukiah7 Xerogeanes, Lia A 1:19.92 121:17.14

1:19.9237.11
Cardinal Newman8 Beach, Jordyn 1:22.47 111:21.56

1:22.4738.44
B - Final

Maria Carrillo9 Chang, Megan 1:23.24 91:23.33
1:23.2440.41

Ukiah10 Dolan, Emma 1:25.96 71:28.53
1:25.9640.67

Cardinal Newman11 Webb, Tal 1:27.76 61:29.22
1:27.7642.10

Montgomery High School12 Fischer, Lilah 1:30.15 51:30.18
1:30.1543.43

Santa Rosa13 Sedgwick, Michelle 1:30.93 41:29.89
1:30.9342.94

Montgomery High School14 Chrisman, Kaitlyn 1:32.36 31:33.91
1:32.3642.51

Cardinal Newman15 Bucher, Mikayla 1:32.52 21:31.76
1:32.5243.55
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Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Ukiah16 Lazaravich, Lauren A 1:34.70 11:32.92

1:34.7044.19
 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Montgomery High School1 Marion, Lea 1:07.53  1:09.11 q
1:07.5331.39

Santa Rosa2 Pride, Rachel 1:09.08  1:07.55 q
1:09.0832.74

Santa Rosa3 Bhana, Kiri 1:12.21  1:12.03 q
1:12.2134.01

Maria Carrillo4 Morris, Lauren 1:13.91  1:12.41 q
1:13.9134.70

Santa Rosa5 Pilichowski, Olga 1:15.33  1:15.63 q
1:15.3335.28

Ukiah6 Xerogeanes, Lia A 1:17.14  1:16.89 q
1:17.1436.29

Montgomery High School7 Welling, Peyton 1:18.17  1:18.98 q
1:18.1737.13

Cardinal Newman8 Beach, Jordyn 1:21.56  1:20.64 q
1:21.5637.61

Maria Carrillo9 Chang, Megan 1:23.33  1:23.28 q
1:23.3338.94

Ukiah10 Dolan, Emma 1:28.53  1:27.18 q
1:28.5341.97

Cardinal Newman11 Webb, Tal 1:29.22  1:28.02 q
1:29.2242.43

Santa Rosa12 Sedgwick, Michelle 1:29.89  1:27.35 q
1:29.8942.63

Montgomery High School13 Fischer, Lilah 1:30.18  1:30.48 q
1:30.1842.10

Cardinal Newman14 Bucher, Mikayla 1:31.76  1:33.31 q
1:31.7643.07

Ukiah15 Lazaravich, Lauren A 1:32.92  1:33.32 q
1:32.9243.93

Montgomery High School16 Chrisman, Kaitlyn 1:33.91  1:32.41 q
1:33.9142.49

Windsor High School17 Miller, Morgan 1:34.97  1:36.00
1:34.9743.81

Maria Carrillo18 Saunders, Anela 1:36.59  1:24.00
1:36.5946.25

Casa Grande19 Almond, Amber 1:37.45  1:34.12
1:37.4544.21

Cardinal Newman20 Salnes, Abigail 1:38.76  1:41.41
1:38.7645.87

Ukiah21 Mortier, Ava 1:38.94  1:37.53
1:38.9446.95

Windsor High School22 Norris, Sara 1:48.26  1:48.03
1:48.2650.22

Rancho Cotate--- Whetstone, Cayla X1:12.96  1:12.05
1:12.9634.01
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Santa Rosa--- Davenport, Kaitlyn X1:28.68  1:28.52

1:28.6840.31
Rancho Cotate--- Eagar, Claire X1:30.25  1:35.30

1:30.2541.60
Santa Rosa--- Espinoza, Angelina X1:33.81  1:32.98

1:33.8144.63
Santa Rosa--- Pomeroy, Frannie X1:41.89  1:37.10

1:41.8948.54
Cardinal Newman--- Auslen, Kylie XDQ  1:43.12

DQ52.59
Rancho Cotate--- Mitchell, Abigail XDQ  1:47.90

DQ52.86
 Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly Varsity

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Montgomery High School1 Oliver, Tessa 59.52 2059.83
59.5228.38

Maria Carrillo2 Perkins, Avery 1:01.22 171:02.05
1:01.2228.56

Maria Carrillo3 Scobey, Taylor 1:02.48 161:03.31
1:02.4829.16

Ukiah4 Flammang, Emma 1:02.58 151:04.25
1:02.5829.18

Santa Rosa5 Welsh, Reilly 1:03.02 141:05.83
1:03.0229.75

Casa Grande6 Obbagy, Sophia 1:06.46 131:08.74
1:06.4630.74

Montgomery High School7 Vidamo, Savannah 1:07.16 121:07.95
1:07.1629.87

Santa Rosa8 Clarkson, Lila 1:07.76 111:08.38
1:07.7631.58

B - Final
Cardinal Newman9 Smits, Emma 1:08.48 91:08.95

1:08.4832.41
Maria Carrillo10 Risch, Makayla 1:15.29 71:15.85

1:15.2934.05
Santa Rosa11 Mensch, Betsy 1:15.91 61:16.48

1:15.9136.21
Santa Rosa12 House, Sophia 1:18.14 51:20.58

1:18.1436.57
Cardinal Newman13 Bucher, Jenna 1:20.61 41:18.33

1:20.6137.51
Windsor High School14 West, Riley 1:22.14 31:21.86

1:22.1438.49
Montgomery High School15 Van Artsdalen, Tori 1:24.98 21:26.63

1:24.9839.00
Ukiah16 Schwarm, Dakota 1:28.66 11:28.56

1:28.6640.12
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Results
 Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly Varsity

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Montgomery High School1 Oliver, Tessa 59.83  1:01.43 q
59.8328.40

Maria Carrillo2 Perkins, Avery 1:02.05  1:02.36 q
1:02.0529.19

Maria Carrillo3 Scobey, Taylor 1:03.31  1:03.39 q
1:03.3129.93

Ukiah4 Flammang, Emma 1:04.25  1:02.79 q
1:04.2530.18

Santa Rosa5 Welsh, Reilly 1:05.83  1:06.43 q
1:05.8330.98

Montgomery High School6 Vidamo, Savannah 1:07.95  1:09.32 q
1:07.9530.65

Santa Rosa7 Clarkson, Lila 1:08.38  1:11.48 q
1:08.3831.68

Casa Grande8 Obbagy, Sophia 1:08.74  1:06.21 q
1:08.7432.12

Cardinal Newman9 Smits, Emma 1:08.95  1:10.67 q
1:08.9532.43

Maria Carrillo10 Risch, Makayla 1:15.85  1:06.71 q
1:15.8534.66

Santa Rosa11 Mensch, Betsy 1:16.48  1:16.02 q
1:16.4835.29

Cardinal Newman12 Bucher, Jenna 1:18.33  1:20.91 q
1:18.3335.92

Santa Rosa13 House, Sophia 1:20.58  1:16.50 q
1:20.5836.54

Windsor High School14 West, Riley 1:21.86  1:23.98 q
1:21.8637.98

Montgomery High School15 Van Artsdalen, Tori 1:26.63  1:22.69 q
1:26.6338.25

Ukiah16 Schwarm, Dakota 1:28.56  1:25.06 q
1:28.5639.53

Ukiah17 Barajas, Ariadna 1:31.60  1:35.40
1:31.6042.86

Montgomery High School18 Lee, Kyndall 1:35.08  1:33.00
1:35.0842.90

Windsor High School19 Hollis, Haley 1:42.15  1:27.00
1:42.1543.90

Rancho Cotate--- Whetstone, Cayla X1:10.50  1:11.49
1:10.5032.27

 Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Montgomery High School1 Kwan, Julie 2:06.39 202:11.38

2:06.391:36.3558.1327.45
Maria Carrillo2 Scobey, Taylor 2:10.56 172:15.30

2:10.561:39.631:02.6329.26
Montgomery High School3 Oliver, Tessa 2:10.80 162:12.66

2:10.801:40.551:02.1528.63
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Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity)

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Santa Rosa4 Pride, Rachel 2:13.86 152:19.10

2:13.861:41.171:04.5729.82
Santa Rosa5 Bhana, Kiri 2:23.25 142:23.72

2:23.251:47.941:08.6031.90
Cardinal Newman6 Monks, Megan 2:24.71 132:28.86

2:24.711:51.591:06.7931.33
Casa Grande7 Obbagy, Sophia 2:25.18 122:28.25

2:25.181:51.141:07.8431.06
Montgomery High School--- Harris, Sophie DQ  2:35.31

DQ1:55.721:09.2032.67
B - Final

Ukiah 189 Robinson, Amelia D 2:35.21 92:35.36
2:35.212:01.141:13.5033.99

Santa Rosa10 Howell, Sedona 2:35.91 72:42.82
2:35.912:01.351:15.9635.73

Ukiah11 Dolan, Emma 2:42.92 62:45.22
2:42.922:04.131:15.7435.01

Santa Rosa12 House, Sophia 2:45.46 52:46.62
2:45.462:06.881:16.3833.94

Maria Carrillo13 Saunders, Anela 2:50.89 42:54.73
2:50.892:10.751:15.8635.44

Montgomery High School14 Van Artsdalen, Tori 2:51.74 32:53.31
2:51.742:12.391:19.5337.47

Windsor High School15 West, Riley 2:52.72 22:55.00
2:52.722:15.391:22.0237.44

Maria Carrillo16 Chang, Megan 3:01.25 13:00.46
3:01.252:20.171:31.4140.80

 Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Montgomery High School1 Kwan, Julie 2:11.38  2:11.37 q

2:11.381:40.331:00.3728.42
Montgomery High School2 Oliver, Tessa 2:12.66  2:14.87 q

2:12.661:41.611:03.1029.02
Maria Carrillo3 Scobey, Taylor 2:15.30  2:15.14 q

2:15.301:43.531:05.0229.94
Santa Rosa4 Pride, Rachel 2:19.10  2:18.44 q

2:19.101:44.881:06.9830.77
Santa Rosa5 Bhana, Kiri 2:23.72  2:25.51 q

2:23.721:47.801:09.0032.14
Casa Grande6 Obbagy, Sophia 2:28.25  2:29.56 q

2:28.251:52.801:07.7530.65
Cardinal Newman7 Monks, Megan 2:28.86  2:25.67 q

2:28.861:54.201:08.7031.89
Montgomery High School8 Harris, Sophie 2:35.31  2:33.91 q

2:35.311:58.911:10.9533.54
Ukiah 189 Robinson, Amelia D 2:35.36  2:38.59 q

2:35.361:59.801:09.7131.98
Santa Rosa10 Howell, Sedona 2:42.82  2:42.20 q

2:42.822:05.901:18.2136.14
Ukiah11 Dolan, Emma 2:45.22  2:42.76 q

2:45.222:05.661:15.9635.90
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Santa Rosa12 House, Sophia 2:46.62  2:45.10 q

2:46.622:07.551:16.8235.05
Montgomery High School13 Van Artsdalen, Tori 2:53.31  2:51.81 q

2:53.312:14.181:21.1037.16
Maria Carrillo14 Saunders, Anela 2:54.73  2:55.75 q

2:54.732:13.011:15.5735.16
Windsor High School15 West, Riley 2:55.00  2:55.55 q

2:55.002:15.651:21.1336.81
Maria Carrillo16 Chang, Megan 3:00.46  2:52.79 q

3:00.462:17.621:29.4639.68
Cardinal Newman17 Bucher, Mikayla 3:01.36  2:55.91

3:01.362:16.661:23.3741.09
Rancho Cotate18 Mihalca, Alexa 3:14.70  3:02.20

3:14.702:29.321:35.6046.12
Ukiah19 Kurland, Miya L 3:16.22  3:25.69

3:16.222:30.741:36.4546.98
Ukiah20 Mortier, Ava 3:21.26  3:25.99

3:21.262:36.311:38.3543.79
Santa Rosa--- Thyagarajan, Shreya X2:48.74  2:48.81

2:48.742:09.091:18.7937.79
Santa Rosa--- Davenport, Kaitlyn X2:55.87  2:50.38

2:55.872:14.351:26.0941.07
Rancho Cotate--- Mitchell, Abigail X3:27.38  3:35.23

3:27.382:39.831:42.0249.72
Windsor High School--- Lopeman, Lindsey DQ  3:34.76

DQ2:53.691:41.4947.86
 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    A1 Maria Carrillo 1:45.60 401:49.50

1) Scobey, Taylor 2) Risch, Makayla 3) Morris, Lauren 4) Perkins, Avery
1:45.601:19.7452.8426.03

    A2 Santa Rosa 1:47.70 341:49.73
1) Morrison, Katie 2) Ference, Megan 3) Kirby, Ava 4) Pilichowski, Olga

1:47.701:21.0454.2426.77
    A3 Cardinal Newman 1:48.26 321:52.65

1) Monks, Megan 2) Dexter, Lindsey 3) Smits, Emma 4) Sorenson, Grace
1:48.261:22.5155.3727.76

    A4 Ukiah 1:52.05 301:51.56
1) Xerogeanes, Lia A 2) Robinson, Amelia D 18 3) Adams, Robin 4) Flammang, Emma

1:52.051:25.2356.4429.29
    A5 Montgomery High School 1:52.95 281:55.50

1) Vidamo, Savannah 2) Welling, Peyton 3) Khattar, Rose 4) Marigo, Amy
1:52.951:25.9757.0629.15

    A6 Casa Grande 2:03.33 261:58.41
1) Ritz, Megan 2) Almond, Amber 3) Stevenson, Delaney 4) Obbagy, Sophia

2:03.331:35.351:05.8931.93
    A7 Windsor High School 2:15.43 242:15.19

1) Lowry, Gianna 2) Healy, Katy 3) Miller, Delaney 4) Anderson, Hanna
2:15.431:42.121:08.2534.81

    B--- Santa Rosa X2:01.83  NT
1) Mensch, Betsy 2) Davenport, Kaitlyn 3) Kryzek, Peyton 4) Sedgwick, Michelle

2:01.831:32.231:00.5131.46
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Results
(Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    B--- Maria Carrillo X2:05.67  NT

1) Gathman, Gabby 2) Beaulac, Esther 3) Wishard, Monica 4) Parsons, Lacy
2:05.671:35.621:02.6530.91

    B--- Windsor High School X2:17.16  2:15.99
1) Whiteley, Anna 2) Lopeman, Lindsey 3) West, Riley 4) Norris, Sara

2:17.161:11.3137.72
 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    A1 Montgomery High School 3:46.97 403:53.54

1) Kwan, Julie 2) Vidamo, Savannah 3) Oliver, Tessa 4) Marion, Lea
3:17.81 3:46.972:50.732:21.291:54.221:21.9754.5225.83

    A2 Santa Rosa 3:53.75 343:58.48
1) Kirby, Ava 2) Ference, Megan 3) Howell, Moreya 4) Jones, Megan

3:25.12 3:53.753:03.602:28.312:01.091:29.531:01.1328.57
    A3 Cardinal Newman 3:55.69 324:04.75

1) Smits, Emma 2) Dexter, Lindsey 3) Monks, Megan 4) Sorenson, Grace
3:26.53 3:55.692:59.652:28.902:00.911:29.341:00.8529.24

    A4 Ukiah 4:05.66 304:03.80
1) Flammang, Emma 2) Adams, Robin 3) Dolan, Megan C 18 4) Xerogeanes, Lia A

3:33.38 4:05.663:03.772:31.342:02.011:29.2059.7528.76
    A5 Maria Carrillo 4:27.31 284:28.48

1) Tucker, Kaitlyn 2) Saunders, Anela 3) Parsons, Lacy 4) Risch, Makayla
3:52.06 4:27.313:21.532:46.332:14.481:38.011:06.1531.09

    A6 Windsor High School 4:50.07 264:57.04
1) Jolly, Solona 2) Lowry, Gianna 3) Smith, Ava 4) Anderson, Hanna

4:12.55 4:50.073:36.933:00.042:26.831:47.151:10.3533.06
    B--- Santa Rosa X4:41.87  NT

1) Mensch, Betsy 2) House, Sophia 3) Kryzek, Peyton 4) Sedgwick, Michelle
4:04.57 4:41.873:31.162:53.112:20.591:40.691:09.2633.34

    B--- Windsor High School X5:25.27  4:57.04
1) Miller, Delaney 2) Lopeman, Lindsey 3) Hollis, Haley 4) Norton, Mackenzie

4:41.36 5:25.274:01.493:17.222:40.591:56.041:17.6337.51
 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    A1 Montgomery High School 1:53.44 401:56.08

1) Kwan, Julie 2) Marion, Lea 3) Oliver, Tessa 4) Fette, Riley
1:53.441:26.8159.2627.24

    A2 Santa Rosa 1:54.74 341:57.63
1) Howell, Moreya 2) Pride, Rachel 3) Welsh, Reilly 4) Jones, Megan

1:54.741:29.611:01.9230.83
    A3 Maria Carrillo 2:01.96 321:58.95

1) Perkins, Avery 2) Morris, Lauren 3) Scobey, Taylor 4) Chang, Megan
2:01.961:30.671:02.8629.35

    A4 Ukiah 2:06.03 302:05.15
1) Robinson, Amelia D 18 2) Xerogeanes, Lia A 3) Flammang, Emma 4) Dolan, Megan C 18

2:06.031:38.031:08.8332.18
    A5 Casa Grande 2:19.14 282:20.14

1) Marty, Ashley 2) Obbagy, Sophia 3) Stevenson, Delaney 4) Ritz, Megan
2:19.141:47.761:15.0038.37

    A6 Cardinal Newman 2:20.51 262:09.89
1) Craig, Madeleine 2) Beach, Jordyn 3) Bucher, Jenna 4) Webb, Tal

2:20.511:51.151:14.5037.41



Santa Rosa JC Quinn Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:22 PM  5/5/2018  Page 16
2018 North Bay League Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018

Results
(Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    A7 Windsor High School 2:35.50 242:32.62

1) Hollis, Haley 2) Miller, Morgan 3) West, Riley 4) Lowry, Gianna
2:35.502:35.572:01.461:34.08

    B--- Santa Rosa X2:11.39  NT
1) Berghof, Gwen 2) Pilichowski, Olga 3) Clarkson, Lila 4) Thyagarajan, Shreya

2:11.391:39.901:09.1736.82
    B--- Windsor High School X2:34.91  2:32.78

1) Lopeman, Lindsey 2) Jolly, Solona 3) Whiteley, Anna 4) Anderson, Hanna
2:34.912:35.061:22.4541.88

 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Ukiah1 Adams, Charles A 23.12 2022.78
Ukiah 172 Xerogeanes, Dean R 23.19 1723.07
Santa Rosa3 Rael, Vlad 23.89 1623.83
Cardinal Newman4 Mauch, Preston 24.69 1524.38
Montgomery High School5 Nowack, Joe 25.00 1425.17
Maria Carrillo6 Hemphill, Will 25.74 1325.69
Maria Carrillo7 Pompa, Marcus 26.06 1225.81
Santa Rosa8 McNemar, Lloyd 26.98 1125.72

B - Final
Ukiah9 Whetzel, Tanner 25.51 926.99
Windsor High School10 Boettger, Jared 25.86 726.47
Cardinal Newman11 Conti, Sam 25.94 625.83
Casa Grande12 McKinney, Tanner 26.74 527.16
Cardinal Newman13 Limper, Alexander 26.96 426.22
Rancho Cotate14 Flores, Lemuel 27.32 326.97
Montgomery High School15 Stephens, Keaone 27.34 227.29
Santa Rosa16 Moura, Justin 27.84 127.34

 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ukiah1 Adams, Charles A 22.78  23.29 q
Ukiah 172 Xerogeanes, Dean R 23.07  23.65 q
Santa Rosa3 Rael, Vlad 23.83  24.01 q
Cardinal Newman4 Mauch, Preston 24.38  24.31 q
Montgomery High School5 Nowack, Joe 25.17  24.38 q
Maria Carrillo6 Hemphill, Will 25.69  25.76 q
Santa Rosa7 McNemar, Lloyd 25.72  25.25 q
Maria Carrillo8 Pompa, Marcus 25.81  25.75 q
Cardinal Newman9 Conti, Sam 25.83  25.61 q
Cardinal Newman10 Limper, Alexander 26.22  26.75 q
Windsor High School11 Boettger, Jared 26.47  26.77 q
Rancho Cotate12 Flores, Lemuel 26.97  26.89 q
Ukiah13 Whetzel, Tanner 26.99  26.09 q
Casa Grande14 McKinney, Tanner 27.16  28.30 q
Montgomery High School15 Stephens, Keaone 27.29  27.51 q
Santa Rosa16 Moura, Justin 27.34  27.35 q
Santa Rosa17 Cichosz, Aleksander 27.45  26.84
Casa Grande18 Naugle, Justin 28.34  27.84
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Maria Carrillo19 Soto, Eduardo 28.92  30.56
Rancho Cotate20 Becker, Paul 29.37  29.06
Maria Carrillo21 Escalante, Ethan 29.58  30.85
Windsor High School22 Stearn, Jaden 29.67  26.76
Casa Grande23 Martinez, Victor 29.78  28.82
Cardinal Newman24 McKeown, Connor 30.01  32.22
Casa Grande25 Bolek, Jake 30.54  30.14
Ukiah26 Goates, Braden 31.74  32.99
Montgomery High School27 Parks, Justin 31.75  32.53
Montgomery High School28 Cato, Tyler 33.30  31.10
Santa Rosa--- Prescott, Thomas X28.41  27.98
Santa Rosa--- Fullerton, Lucas X29.89  30.74
Rancho Cotate--- Lopez, Ismael X33.85  35.30

 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Montgomery High School1 Nowack, Joe 55.35  NT
 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Ukiah1 Adams, Charles A 49.68 2049.53
49.6823.79

Santa Rosa2 Burns, Romollo 52.64 1752.91
52.6425.46

Santa Rosa3 Bee, Parker 55.73 1656.25
55.7326.54

Maria Carrillo4 Hemphill, Will 56.81 1555.83
56.8127.09

Montgomery High School5 Nagappala, Vinay 57.95 1457.93
57.9527.81

Cardinal Newman6 Conti, Sam 58.03 1357.79
58.0327.67

Maria Carrillo7 Allen, Sam 58.56 1257.87
58.5628.21

Cardinal Newman8 Limper, Alexander 58.87 1158.28
58.8728.89

B - Final
Windsor High School9 Hume, Justin 57.16 959.39

57.1628.41
Santa Rosa10 Moura, Justin 1:01.43 71:02.39

1:01.4329.14
Casa Grande11 McKinney, Tanner 1:01.45 61:04.58
Montgomery High School12 Stephens, Keaone 1:02.20 51:03.77

1:02.2029.39
Casa Grande13 Martinez, Victor 1:04.84 41:07.17

1:04.8429.25
Windsor High School14 Boettger, Jared 1:04.87 31:04.21

1:04.8731.36
Casa Grande15 Naugle, Justin 1:05.58 21:08.58

1:05.5831.22
Santa Rosa16 Prescott, Thomas 1:08.85 11:05.51

1:08.8532.44
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Results
 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Ukiah1 Adams, Charles A 49.53  51.51 q
49.5323.95

Santa Rosa2 Burns, Romollo 52.91  53.32 q
52.9125.01

Maria Carrillo3 Hemphill, Will 55.83  57.00 q
55.8326.90

Santa Rosa4 Bee, Parker 56.25  57.96 q
56.2527.13

Cardinal Newman5 Conti, Sam 57.79  58.93 q
57.7927.93

Maria Carrillo6 Allen, Sam 57.87  58.75 q
57.8727.83

Montgomery High School7 Nagappala, Vinay 57.93  57.99 q
57.9327.69

Cardinal Newman8 Limper, Alexander 58.28  58.91 q
58.2828.34

Windsor High School9 Hume, Justin 59.39  57.44 q
59.3928.02

Santa Rosa10 Moura, Justin 1:02.39  1:03.85 q
1:02.3929.43

Montgomery High School11 Stephens, Keaone 1:03.77  1:04.43 q
1:03.7729.80

Windsor High School12 Boettger, Jared 1:04.21  1:01.83 q
1:04.2130.80

Casa Grande13 McKinney, Tanner 1:04.58  1:03.70 q
Santa Rosa14 Prescott, Thomas 1:05.51  1:06.97 q

1:05.5131.57
Casa Grande15 Martinez, Victor 1:07.17  1:04.81 q

1:07.1730.60
Casa Grande16 Naugle, Justin 1:08.58  1:05.57 q
Casa Grande17 Bolek, Jake 1:11.78  1:07.00

1:11.7832.85
Windsor High School18 Stearn, Jaden 1:13.34  1:10.41

1:13.3434.58
Rancho Cotate19 Wise, Jacob 1:16.62  1:15.87

1:16.6235.72
Montgomery High School20 Cato, Tyler 1:19.58  1:17.58

1:19.5839.06
Montgomery High School21 Geissinger, Johnny 1:21.03  1:08.19

1:21.0335.61
Santa Rosa--- Bigelow, Cooper X1:09.16  1:10.08

1:09.1633.18
Rancho Cotate--- Lopez, Ismael X1:19.73  1:22.08

1:19.7335.57
 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Santa Rosa1 Mertz, David 1:43.63 201:47.93
1:43.631:16.8350.3224.09
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Results
A - Final ...   (Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Maria Carrillo2 Flood, Cameron 1:48.51 171:50.65

1:48.511:20.1051.6224.92
Santa Rosa3 Martinez, Dante 2:00.74 162:06.41

2:00.741:30.2058.4627.63
Cardinal Newman4 Heath, Antonio 2:01.23 152:03.28

2:01.231:30.3458.5427.84
Ukiah5 Holstine, Morgan J 2:03.84 142:06.02

2:03.841:31.751:00.1528.97
Casa Grande6 Cadle, Kevin 2:10.02 132:12.70

2:10.021:36.531:02.7729.88
Santa Rosa7 McNemar, Lloyd 2:13.83 122:13.36

2:13.831:39.731:03.8429.17
Windsor High School8 Ampuero, Sam 2:18.53 112:13.54

2:18.531:42.241:05.8831.26
B - Final

Maria Carrillo9 Allen, Sam 2:10.97 92:14.58
2:10.971:37.491:02.8029.74

Santa Rosa10 Morrison, Trevor 2:21.98 72:22.21
2:21.981:46.241:08.9632.91

Ukiah11 Willoughby, Aidan F 2:23.22 62:23.82
2:23.221:46.46

Maria Carrillo12 O'Halloran, Fintan 2:24.98 52:24.66
2:24.981:48.891:09.9732.46

Ukiah13 Evans, Ben 2:25.06 42:27.29
2:25.061:48.261:09.1832.40

Windsor High School14 Hailey, Caden 2:37.78 32:38.41
2:37.781:58.071:15.4134.83

Montgomery High School15 Littleton, Jack 2:41.14 22:42.04
2:41.142:00.211:16.2435.31

Montgomery High School16 Hanses, Max 2:49.43 12:49.33
2:49.431:20.5837.72

 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Rosa1 Mertz, David 1:47.93  1:46.42 q

1:47.931:19.6652.0625.02
Maria Carrillo2 Flood, Cameron 1:50.65  1:48.56 q

1:50.651:22.5753.3925.46
Cardinal Newman3 Heath, Antonio 2:03.28  2:01.85 q

2:03.281:31.1759.0327.97
Ukiah4 Holstine, Morgan J 2:06.02  2:06.39 q

2:06.021:33.211:00.2929.03
Santa Rosa5 Martinez, Dante 2:06.41  2:01.89 q

2:06.411:33.0059.9527.93
Casa Grande6 Cadle, Kevin 2:12.70  2:17.51 q

2:12.701:38.841:04.2931.07
Santa Rosa7 McNemar, Lloyd 2:13.36  2:14.43 q

2:13.361:36.661:01.5128.27
Windsor High School8 Ampuero, Sam 2:13.54  2:19.46 q

2:13.541:39.751:04.6930.77
Maria Carrillo9 Allen, Sam 2:14.58  2:12.45 q

2:14.581:40.321:05.3730.95
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Santa Rosa10 Morrison, Trevor 2:22.21  2:25.26 q

2:22.211:45.631:08.8732.72
Ukiah11 Willoughby, Aidan F 2:23.82  2:25.97 q

2:23.822:23.841:47.73
Maria Carrillo12 O'Halloran, Fintan 2:24.66  2:23.45 q

2:24.661:48.761:09.3032.00
Ukiah13 Evans, Ben 2:27.29  2:25.80 q

2:27.291:46.981:07.0131.01
Windsor High School14 Hailey, Caden 2:38.41  2:31.70 q

2:38.411:56.951:14.1434.05
Montgomery High School15 Littleton, Jack 2:42.04  2:53.91 q

2:42.042:02.1236.19
Montgomery High School16 Hanses, Max 2:49.33  2:43.53 q

2:49.332:05.481:20.4936.91
Montgomery High School17 Geissinger, Johnny 2:53.04  2:45.46

2:53.042:06.471:17.4633.76
Rancho Cotate18 Wise, Jacob 2:56.21  2:54.84

2:56.2136.38
Montgomery High School19 Parks, Justin 3:00.61  2:58.72

3:00.612:15.681:24.6638.06
Santa Rosa--- Bigelow, Cooper X2:33.73  2:41.22

2:33.732:33.741:10.8033.02
Rancho Cotate--- Guttierez, Carlos X2:53.25  2:50.89

2:53.252:07.521:19.0635.33
 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Santa Rosa1 Mertz, David 4:39.41 204:45.32
3:14.44 3:42.602:45.352:16.351:48.101:19.9552.0525.05

4:11.20 4:39.41
Maria Carrillo2 Flood, Cameron 4:55.22 174:58.52

3:22.77 3:53.732:51.892:21.381:51.371:22.0753.3025.83
4:24.79 4:55.22

Santa Rosa 183 Jones, Trevor 5:07.97 165:09.29
3:33.88 4:05.783:02.302:30.351:58.751:27.5256.5826.59

4:37.92 5:07.97
Santa Rosa4 Owens, Max 5:11.88 155:12.46

3:34.26 4:06.563:02.572:30.581:58.361:26.7756.5327.01
4:39.48 5:11.88

Cardinal Newman5 Heath, Antonio 5:30.45 145:30.06
3:49.23 4:23.813:15.562:41.692:08.471:34.411:01.0829.11

5:30.45
Santa Rosa6 Beatie, Dane 5:34.33 135:31.86

3:52.09 4:27.193:16.692:41.962:06.991:33.1459.4527.97
5:01.78 5:34.33

Ukiah7 Holstine, Morgan J 5:38.54 125:43.31
3:55.34 4:30.313:20.672:46.182:11.931:37.781:04.1831.02

5:04.96 5:38.54
Cardinal Newman8 Brown, Justin 5:45.03 115:43.51

3:56.12 4:32.243:19.482:43.842:09.441:33.981:00.3128.35
5:10.26 5:45.03
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B - Final ...   (Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
B - Final

Cardinal Newman9 Stafford, Bennett 5:45.68 95:44.61
3:59.29 4:35.833:23.342:47.582:11.451:36.441:02.7330.65

5:11.83 5:45.68
Cardinal Newman10 Braun, Frank 5:52.16 75:55.60

4:03.41 4:40.473:27.342:50.872:14.511:38.761:04.1230.82
5:18.11 5:52.16

Maria Carrillo11 O'Halloran, Fintan 6:27.46 66:27.05
4:31.26 5:11.723:51.253:10.732:31.541:51.071:11.0333.13

5:51.30 6:27.46
Maria Carrillo12 Grimme, Doug 6:37.78 56:41.05

4:43.82 5:24.464:02.963:21.832:39.341:58.251:14.6733.94
6:04.48 6:37.78

Ukiah13 Willoughby, Aidan F 6:39.75 46:39.37
6:39.752:34.10

Ukiah14 Sangiacomo, Evan 6:43.51 36:40.26
4:45.13 5:26.264:03.523:21.252:38.881:56.211:15.2935.43

6:06.75 6:43.51
Montgomery High School15 Littleton, Jack 7:06.59 27:23.09

4:57.70 5:40.954:12.653:28.382:44.032:00.731:18.3935.68
6:25.56 7:06.59

Windsor High School16 Hailey, Caden 7:12.15 17:05.13
5:02.39 5:47.954:17.433:32.212:00.3935.20

6:31.94 7:12.15
 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Santa Rosa1 Mertz, David 4:45.32  4:42.75 q
3:17.83 3:47.542:48.702:19.511:51.611:22.4053.6025.71

4:16.51 4:45.32
Maria Carrillo2 Flood, Cameron 4:58.52  4:56.50 q

3:26.55 3:57.282:55.652:25.141:54.891:24.7855.0226.36
4:28.32 4:58.52

Santa Rosa 183 Jones, Trevor 5:09.29  5:22.97 q
3:32.78 4:04.893:00.082:28.461:57.011:26.2455.7026.40

4:37.57 5:09.29
Santa Rosa4 Owens, Max 5:12.46  5:13.09 q

3:35.32 4:07.753:02.602:30.341:58.621:27.2056.5426.87
4:40.97 5:12.46

Cardinal Newman5 Heath, Antonio 5:30.06  5:42.22 q
3:50.87 4:24.283:17.012:43.222:08.551:34.161:00.584.07

4:57.70 5:30.06
Santa Rosa6 Beatie, Dane 5:31.86  5:33.83 q

3:51.92 4:26.073:17.502:42.992:09.051:34.561:00.7228.64
4:58.55 5:31.86

Ukiah7 Holstine, Morgan J 5:43.31  5:44.12 q
3:57.88 4:33.783:21.982:46.202:10.601:35.711:01.6429.37

5:09.40 5:43.31
Cardinal Newman8 Brown, Justin 5:43.51  5:50.11 q

3:56.54 4:32.913:20.842:45.322:09.741:34.541:00.7128.27
5:08.95 5:43.51
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Cardinal Newman9 Stafford, Bennett 5:44.61  5:48.21 q

3:57.16 4:33.173:21.362:45.902:10.881:36.681:02.6129.88
5:09.42 5:44.61

Cardinal Newman10 Braun, Frank 5:55.60  5:50.12 q
3:28.68 4:05.702:51.352:14.191:37.311:01.7928.97

4:43.38 5:55.60
Maria Carrillo11 O'Halloran, Fintan 6:27.05  6:17.04 q

4:28.58 5:10.333:49.123:08.502:28.891:49.131:09.7532.51
5:50.27 6:27.05

Ukiah12 Willoughby, Aidan F 6:39.37  6:59.99 q
6:39.39 8:50.586:03.113:08.882:26.931:46.381:06.8930.72

6:39.37
Ukiah13 Sangiacomo, Evan 6:40.26  6:35.80 q

4:34.49 5:17.903:51.243:09.042:27.401:46.611:07.5631.83
6:00.19 6:40.26

Maria Carrillo14 Grimme, Doug 6:41.05  6:20.45 q
4:42.37 5:23.383:59.763:17.332:35.591:53.581:12.8933.27

6:05.20 6:41.05
Windsor High School15 Hailey, Caden 7:05.13  6:32.58 q

4:56.55 6:25.113:26.312:41.791:57.701:14.7834.50
7:05.13

Montgomery High School16 Littleton, Jack 7:23.09  7:14.28 q
5:53.42 6:40.485:07.914:22.103:36.522:02.571:16.2935.61

7:23.45 7:23.09
Montgomery High School17 Hanses, Max 8:09.59  8:15.14

5:34.65 6:28.414:41.253:49.352:57.252:05.761:18.2335.39
7:22.91 8:09.59

Rancho Cotate18 Guttierez, Carlos 8:13.56  8:28.18
5:42.40 6:35.044:49.743:56.663:04.492:14.071:24.1638.35

7:26.46 8:13.56
Casa Grande19 Tuan, Luke 8:14.51  8:46.03

5:44.27 6:35.724:51.684:00.313:10.592:20.411:30.4441.64
7:26.70 8:14.51

Ukiah20 Fetzer, Robert 8:34.99  9:29.00
5:56.99 6:50.815:04.974:12.103:16.952:23.681:30.3639.89

7:45.14 8:34.99
 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Santa Rosa1 Wong, Justin 55.78 2058.38
55.7827.23

Santa Rosa2 Burns, Romollo 1:00.82 171:01.44
1:00.8230.19

Maria Carrillo3 Madden, John 1:03.34 161:00.40
1:03.3430.68

Ukiah4 Hoppe, Mason A 1:05.34 151:07.88
1:05.3432.02

Santa Rosa5 Rael, Vlad 1:06.13 141:05.51
1:06.1332.10

Casa Grande6 Wood, Caleb 1:07.15 131:07.36
Casa Grande7 Cadle, Kevin 1:07.90 121:06.37

1:07.9032.98
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Results
A - Final ...   (Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Montgomery High School8 Nagappala, Vinay 1:10.17 111:08.02

1:10.1734.24
B - Final

Ukiah9 Baarts, Gavin 1:09.82 91:12.49
1:09.8234.33

Ukiah10 Mendoza, Gabe 1:12.90 71:12.30
1:12.9036.38

Windsor High School11 Ampuero, Sam 1:13.10 61:14.02
1:13.1036.15

Cardinal Newman12 McKeown, Connor 1:21.74 51:20.87
1:21.7440.63

Rancho Cotate13 Becker, Paul 1:38.35 41:31.74
Santa Rosa14 Fullerton, Lucas 1:39.25 31:40.89

1:39.2547.46
 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Santa Rosa1 Wong, Justin 58.38  57.99 q
58.3828.61

Maria Carrillo2 Madden, John 1:00.40  1:01.45 q
1:00.4029.23

Santa Rosa3 Burns, Romollo 1:01.44  1:01.89 q
1:01.4430.34

Santa Rosa4 Rael, Vlad 1:05.51  1:09.94 q
1:05.5132.81

Casa Grande5 Cadle, Kevin 1:06.37  1:07.82 q
1:06.3732.51

Casa Grande6 Wood, Caleb 1:07.36  1:08.68 q
Ukiah7 Hoppe, Mason A 1:07.88  1:06.09 q

1:07.8832.90
Montgomery High School8 Nagappala, Vinay 1:08.02  1:09.41 q

1:08.0233.42
Ukiah9 Mendoza, Gabe 1:12.30  1:13.29 q

1:12.3035.85
Ukiah10 Baarts, Gavin 1:12.49  1:08.79 q

1:12.4935.02
Windsor High School11 Ampuero, Sam 1:14.02  1:13.13 q

1:14.0235.77
Maria Carrillo12 Wu, Kyle 1:16.13  1:13.78 q

1:16.1336.78
Cardinal Newman13 McKeown, Connor 1:20.87  1:25.21 q

1:20.871:20.66
Rancho Cotate14 Becker, Paul 1:31.74  1:30.08 q

1:31.7442.47
Santa Rosa15 Fullerton, Lucas 1:40.89  1:48.53 q

 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Ukiah 171 Xerogeanes, Dean R 1:03.40 201:04.08

1:03.4029.22
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Results
A - Final ...   (Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Santa Rosa2 Shinn, Jayson 1:03.79 171:03.65

1:03.7929.67
Santa Rosa3 Bee, Parker 1:11.42 161:11.69

1:11.4233.58
Maria Carrillo4 Wang, Jo 1:16.86 151:19.11

1:16.8636.30
Windsor High School5 Hume, Justin 1:17.36 141:17.43

1:17.3635.97
Cardinal Newman6 Stafford, Bennett 1:18.28 131:18.48

1:18.2836.43
Ukiah7 Myers, Steven 1:19.70 121:19.32

1:19.7036.34
Santa Rosa8 Owens, Max 1:22.13 111:17.87

1:22.1338.04
B - Final

Ukiah9 Schroeder, Dylan 1:19.18 91:23.42
1:19.1836.00

Casa Grande10 Krupinsky, Aaron 1:20.03 71:22.10
1:20.0337.37

Montgomery High School11 Nagappala, Suhas 1:21.15 61:25.58
1:21.1537.45

Maria Carrillo12 Soto, Eduardo 1:25.70 51:27.30
1:25.7039.59

Santa Rosa13 Gurtovoy, Nikolai 1:26.25 41:22.80
1:26.2539.49

Rancho Cotate14 Hepburn, Bobby 1:39.96 31:39.19
1:39.9645.54

Ukiah15 Fetzer, Robert 1:46.45 21:47.85
1:46.4549.22

 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Rosa1 Shinn, Jayson 1:03.65  1:07.07 q

1:03.6529.59
Ukiah 172 Xerogeanes, Dean R 1:04.08  1:06.92 q

1:04.0829.63
Santa Rosa3 Bee, Parker 1:11.69  1:13.16 q

1:11.6933.67
Windsor High School4 Hume, Justin 1:17.43  1:17.41 q

1:17.4335.96
Santa Rosa5 Owens, Max 1:17.87  1:13.87 q

1:17.8736.41
Cardinal Newman6 Stafford, Bennett 1:18.48  1:20.44 q

1:18.4836.64
Maria Carrillo7 Wang, Jo 1:19.11  1:18.56 q

1:19.1137.65
Ukiah8 Myers, Steven 1:19.32  1:19.83 q

1:19.3237.20
Casa Grande9 Krupinsky, Aaron 1:22.10  1:21.80 q

1:22.1038.73
Santa Rosa10 Gurtovoy, Nikolai 1:22.80  1:22.17 q

1:22.8038.01
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Ukiah11 Schroeder, Dylan 1:23.42  1:22.22 q

1:23.4237.75
Montgomery High School12 Nagappala, Suhas 1:25.58  1:21.22 q

1:25.5840.15
Maria Carrillo13 Soto, Eduardo 1:27.30  1:25.45 q

1:27.3040.71
Casa Grande14 Tuan, Luke 1:32.56  1:28.23 q

1:32.5642.56
Rancho Cotate15 Hepburn, Bobby 1:39.19  1:39.82 q

1:39.1947.18
Ukiah16 Fetzer, Robert 1:47.85  1:56.30 q

1:47.8548.52
 Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly Varsity

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Windsor High School1 Wong, Connor 52.46 2053.14
52.4624.15

Santa Rosa2 Wong, Justin 53.31 1754.89
53.3125.32

Santa Rosa 183 Jones, Trevor 55.73 1656.50
55.7326.16

Maria Carrillo4 Madden, John 59.28 1559.10
59.2827.93

Montgomery High School5 Nowack, Joe 59.40 1459.77
59.4027.59

Santa Rosa6 Martinez, Dante 59.42 131:00.45
59.4227.63

Casa Grande7 Wood, Caleb 59.72 1259.50
59.7228.01

Cardinal Newman8 Mauch, Preston 1:01.62 111:01.68
1:01.6228.11

B - Final
Santa Rosa9 Beatie, Dane 1:02.87 91:05.48

1:02.8729.04
Ukiah10 Baarts, Gavin 1:11.24 71:09.67

1:11.2432.53
Rancho Cotate11 Flores, Lemuel 1:12.40 61:16.75

1:12.4033.76
Ukiah12 Mendoza, Gabe 1:13.31 51:13.44

1:13.3133.26
Maria Carrillo13 Grimme, Doug 1:18.40 41:15.09

1:18.4033.39
Maria Carrillo14 Escalante, Ethan 1:28.97 31:31.02

1:28.9739.43
Ukiah15 Goates, Braden 1:34.70 21:40.79

1:34.7040.67
 Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly Varsity

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Windsor High School1 Wong, Connor 53.14  54.08 q
53.1424.73
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly Varsity)

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Santa Rosa2 Wong, Justin 54.89  55.72 q

54.8925.74
Santa Rosa 183 Jones, Trevor 56.50  57.10 q

56.5026.12
Maria Carrillo4 Madden, John 59.10  1:00.56 q

59.1028.07
Casa Grande5 Wood, Caleb 59.50  1:01.05 q

59.5027.50
Montgomery High School6 Nowack, Joe 59.77  59.23 q

59.7728.28
Santa Rosa7 Martinez, Dante 1:00.45  1:01.58 q

1:00.4527.92
Cardinal Newman8 Mauch, Preston 1:01.68  1:01.21 q

1:01.6827.73
Santa Rosa9 Beatie, Dane 1:05.48  1:04.23 q

1:05.4830.18
Ukiah10 Baarts, Gavin 1:09.67  1:09.98 q

1:09.6730.65
Ukiah11 Mendoza, Gabe 1:13.44  1:17.43 q

1:13.4432.20
Maria Carrillo12 Grimme, Doug 1:15.09  1:21.28 q

1:15.0933.75
Rancho Cotate13 Flores, Lemuel 1:16.75  1:24.12 q

1:16.7531.91
Maria Carrillo14 Escalante, Ethan 1:31.02  1:28.28 q

1:31.0240.36
Ukiah15 Goates, Braden 1:40.79  1:58.11 q

1:40.7942.48
Ukiah--- Evans, Ben DQ  1:15.58

DQ33.04
 Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
A - Final

Windsor High School1 Wong, Connor 2:00.45 202:04.69
2:00.451:32.1056.5625.02

Santa Rosa2 Shinn, Jayson 2:19.34 172:11.60
2:19.341:44.361:06.9930.55

Ukiah3 Hoppe, Mason A 2:23.10 162:26.74
2:23.101:49.881:06.7930.79

Santa Rosa4 Cichosz, Aleksander 2:33.32 152:35.42
2:33.322:00.281:14.0031.18

Maria Carrillo5 Wang, Jo 2:34.61 142:34.89
2:34.612:00.281:14.6931.52

Ukiah6 Myers, Steven 2:39.49 132:37.39
2:39.492:00.931:11.7631.39

Montgomery High School7 Nagappala, Suhas 2:40.87 122:44.59
2:40.872:03.181:16.7033.83

Ukiah--- Sangiacomo, Evan DQ  2:38.43
DQ1:59.8734.26

B - Final
Santa Rosa9 Morrison, Trevor 2:53.37 92:55.95

2:53.372:15.901:20.4636.21
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Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points
Casa Grande10 Krupinsky, Aaron 2:56.44 73:01.29

2:56.442:14.861:27.3937.67
Rancho Cotate11 Hepburn, Bobby 3:10.65 63:10.54

3:10.652:26.901:30.7839.47
Santa Rosa--- Gurtovoy, Nikolai DQ  2:54.37

DQ2:12.541:25.0933.96
 Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Windsor High School1 Wong, Connor 2:04.69  2:01.86 q
2:04.691:33.2756.7325.17

Santa Rosa2 Shinn, Jayson 2:11.60  2:16.17 q
2:11.601:39.341:02.9628.34

Ukiah3 Hoppe, Mason A 2:26.74  2:29.81 q
2:26.741:50.901:06.6829.87

Maria Carrillo4 Wang, Jo 2:34.89  2:38.40 q
2:34.892:01.071:16.3131.99

Santa Rosa5 Cichosz, Aleksander 2:35.42  2:40.63 q
2:35.422:01.421:12.6129.87

Ukiah6 Myers, Steven 2:37.39  2:43.90 q
2:37.391:59.841:11.8031.07

Ukiah7 Sangiacomo, Evan 2:38.43  2:34.58 q
2:38.432:02.571:16.8933.19

Montgomery High School8 Nagappala, Suhas 2:44.59  2:40.20 q
2:44.592:06.271:15.8434.00

Santa Rosa9 Gurtovoy, Nikolai 2:54.37  2:58.28 q
2:54.372:12.621:21.4032.54

Santa Rosa10 Morrison, Trevor 2:55.95  2:53.57 q
2:55.952:17.931:22.7236.77

Casa Grande11 Krupinsky, Aaron 3:01.29  3:02.25 q
3:01.292:18.141:27.8837.14

Rancho Cotate12 Hepburn, Bobby 3:10.54  3:01.61 q
3:10.542:26.221:25.1538.92

Maria Carrillo--- Wu, Kyle DQ  2:42.50
DQ2:11.491:22.3239.08

Maria Carrillo--- Pompa, Marcus DQ  2:34.58
DQ1:55.441:10.0931.17

 Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity
AgeName School Finals Score Points

Ukiah1 Whetzel, Tanner 226.50 20NP
Ukiah2 Schroeder, Dylan 171.69 17NP

 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Ukiah 1:36.72 401:36.79
1) Adams, Charles A 2) Xerogeanes, Dean R 17 3) Whetzel, Tanner 4) Holstine, Morgan J

1:36.721:11.3846.4423.49
    A2 Maria Carrillo 1:40.00 341:42.50

1) Madden, John 2) Pompa, Marcus 3) Hemphill, Will 4) Flood, Cameron
1:40.001:16.9551.3925.31
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Results
(Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    A3 Cardinal Newman 1:40.50 321:43.99

1) Mauch, Preston 2) Conti, Sam 3) Braun, Frank 4) Brown, Justin
1:40.501:15.5050.4724.94

    A4 Windsor High School 1:44.37 301:45.93
1) Ampuero, Sam 2) Hume, Justin 3) Boettger, Jared 4) Wong, Connor

1:44.371:20.9755.1228.36
    A5 Casa Grande 1:57.86 281:51.26

1) Bolek, Jake 2) Tuan, Luke 3) Naugle, Justin 4) Martinez, Victor
1:57.861:29.9358.6930.57

    A6 Rancho Cotate 2:00.78 261:59.26
1) Flores, Lemuel 2) Wise, Jacob 3) Hepburn, Bobby 4) Becker, Paul

2:00.781:31.5758.2728.21
    A7 Montgomery High School 2:04.24 242:09.89

1) Parks, Justin 2) Hanses, Max 3) Littleton, Jack 4) Geissinger, Johnny
2:04.241:31.981:01.7331.48

    B--- Santa Rosa X1:54.70  NT
1) Fullerton, Lucas 2) Cichosz, Aleksander 3) Moura, Justin 4) Morrison, Trevor

1:54.701:24.6956.3330.04
    A--- Santa Rosa DQ  1:38.30

1) Owens, Max 2) Martinez, Dante 3) Burns, Romollo 4) Rael, Vlad
DQ1:13.1549.8825.29

 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Santa Rosa 3:26.87 403:29.46
1) Owens, Max 2) Jones, Trevor 18 3) Wong, Justin 4) Mertz, David

3:00.89 3:26.872:36.732:10.341:46.041:18.8054.0326.08
    A2 Cardinal Newman 3:47.69 343:45.89

1) Mauch, Preston 2) Heath, Antonio 3) Braun, Frank 4) Brown, Justin
3:18.27 3:47.692:51.572:21.811:54.101:23.7555.7226.08

    A3 Windsor High School 4:04.73 323:56.07
1) Hailey, Caden 2) Ampuero, Sam 3) Hume, Justin 4) Wong, Connor

3:37.40 4:04.733:12.442:40.902:13.431:39.421:08.7332.56
    A4 Montgomery High School 4:09.76 304:11.74

1) Nowack, Joe 2) Nagappala, Vinay 3) Stephens, Keaone 4) Nagappala, Suhas
3:36.39 4:09.763:06.942:33.302:10.381:27.9055.3526.51

    A5 Ukiah 4:13.85 283:58.70
1) Baarts, Gavin 2) Sangiacomo, Evan 3) Willoughby, Aidan F 4) Hoppe, Mason A

3:43.32 4:13.853:15.922:07.711:33.811:04.1030.55
    A6 Maria Carrillo 4:22.13 263:58.45

1) Wang, Jo 2) Escalante, Ethan 3) Soto, Eduardo 4) Pompa, Marcus
3:47.86 4:22.133:19.242:43.802:11.581:33.151:01.2428.50

 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Santa Rosa 1:43.97 401:46.34
1) Burns, Romollo 2) Shinn, Jayson 3) Wong, Justin 4) Mertz, David

1:43.971:21.4357.8328.51
    A2 Ukiah 1:49.05 341:50.20

1) Hoppe, Mason A 2) Xerogeanes, Dean R 17 3) Adams, Charles A 4) Whetzel, Tanner
1:49.051:24.2258.8530.54

    A3 Maria Carrillo 1:54.57 321:52.83
1) Madden, John 2) Li, William 3) Flood, Cameron 4) Hemphill, Will

1:54.571:27.071:02.0429.47
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Results
(Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    A4 Casa Grande 1:59.76 301:56.58

1) Cadle, Kevin 2) Krupinsky, Aaron 3) Wood, Caleb 4) McKinney, Tanner
1:59.761:33.221:07.0531.39

    A5 Montgomery High School 2:07.41 282:02.00
1) Nagappala, Vinay 2) Nagappala, Suhas 3) Nowack, Joe 4) Stephens, Keaone

2:07.411:39.881:20.4132.89
    A6 Cardinal Newman 2:08.77 262:10.05

1) McKeown, Connor 2) Stafford, Bennett 3) Limper, Alexander 4) Conti, Sam
2:08.771:43.061:13.0237.17

    A7 Rancho Cotate 2:30.03 242:27.39
1) Becker, Paul 2) Hepburn, Bobby 3) Flores, Lemuel 4) Wise, Jacob

2:30.031:56.431:29.1941.32
    B--- Santa Rosa X2:03.73  NT

1) McNemar, Lloyd 2) Gurtovoy, Nikolai 3) Beatie, Dane 4) Moura, Justin
2:03.731:35.651:05.6429.49

 Scores - Women

 Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 124

1. Santa Rosa 499 2. Montgomery High School 366
3. Cardinal Newman 264 4. Maria Carrillo 257
5. Ukiah 231 6. Casa Grande 110
7. Windsor High School 103 8. Rancho Cotate 17

 Scores - Men

 Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 124

1. Santa Rosa 466 2. Ukiah 365
3. Maria Carrillo 275 4. Cardinal Newman 226
5. Montgomery High School 165 6. Windsor High School 156
7. Casa Grande 139 8. Rancho Cotate 72


